1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Anti-Surge Thick Film Chip Resistors NRCP Series
FEATURES
• EXCELLENT ANTI-SURGE CHARACTERISTICS
• BOTH FLOW SOLDER AND REFLOW SOLDERING ARE APPLICABLE
• HIGHER PULSE POWER
• AEC-Q200 QUALIFIED

NRCP100 2512 6.30 ± 0.20 3.20 ± 0.20 0.55 ± 0.15 0.65 ± 0.25
COMPONENT DIMENSIONS (mm)
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (E-24 VALUES)
NRCP  12  K  103 TR   Q  F
                                                 RoHS Compliant
                                           Q = AEC-Q200 qualified
         Tape & Reel Packaging
                  Resistance Code: First 2 figures are significant,
                                                            3rd digit is the multiplier, “R”
                                                            indicates a decimal point.
                         Tolerance Code: M=20%, K=10%, J=5%
                   Size
             Series
Substrate
Al203 (96%)
Inner Termination
Ag/Pd
Second Termination
Plating (Ni)
Third Termination
Plating
(Sn 100%)
Thick Film
RuO2 Protective Coating
Resin
Type EIA
Size
Power
Rating
at 70°C
Max. *1
Working
Voltage
Max. *2
Overload
Voltage
Resistance Tolerance Code
and Values
Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/°C)
Resistance
Range
(Ω)
Operating
Temperature
Range
NRCP06 0603 1/10W 50 100
5% (J) E-24
10% (K) E-12
20% (M) E-6
±200ppm 10 ~ 1Meg -55°C ~
+155°C
NRCP10 0805 1/4W 150 300
NRCP12 1206 1/3W
200 400NRCP25 1210 1/2W
NRCP50 2010 3/4W
NRCP100 2512 1W
STANDARD VALUES
E-6, E-12 AND E-24
E-6 E-12 E-24
Value Value Value
10 10 10 33
15 12 11 36
22 15 12 39
33 18 13 43
47 22 15 47
68 27 16 51
33 18 56
39 20 62
47 22 68
56 24 75
68 27 82